
Bas
eli

ne

Post-
ste

rnotomy

On Byp
as

s

End of S
urgery

24
hrs 

Posto
pera

tiv
e

0

50

100

150

200

250

IL
-6

 (p
g/

m
l)

Bas
eli

ne

Post-
ste

rnotomy

On Byp
as

s

End of S
urgery

24
hrs 

Posto
pera

tiv
e

0

50

100

150

200

IL
-8

 (p
g/

m
l)

Bas
eli

ne

Post-
ste

rnotomy

On Byp
as

s

End of S
urgery

24
hrs 

Posto
pera

tiv
e

0

10

20

30

40

TN
F α

 (p
g/

m
l)

Bas
eli

ne

Post-
ste

rnotomy

On Byp
as

s

End of S
urgery

24
hrs 

Posto
pera

tiv
e

0

200

400

600

800

1000

IL
-1

0 
(p

g/
m

l)

A. B.

C. D.

Supplemental  Digital Content 2

 

Supplemental Digital Content 2: Plasma cytokine levels. 

There were no statistically significant differences in plasma cytokine levels between subjects 
receiving HDF ( ), LDF (○), or LDF+DEX (■) over the study period as a whole, nor were there 
statistically significant differences between groups at individual time points.  Data represent 
mean (SEM). 


